	Florida Departm Division of Con Public Access	porations	2005 FEB 14 A 9: 4 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID	
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet				
	nt this page and use it s			
number (shown i	below) on the top and bo	ttom of all pages of th	e document.	
	(((H05000038	047 3)))		
	t the REFRESH/RELOA e. Doing so will generate		wser from this	
To:				
Fax Number	Corporations : (850)205-0383	· · ·		
Account Numb	: FLORIDA FILING er : 120000000189 : (850)668-4318 : (850)668-3398	& SEARCH SERVICES		
1 1 1 1		ya ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	1999	
	ITED LIABILI	FY COMPAN	(Y	
السبا المسلما ا	P REAL ESTATE	PARTNERS LLO		
		ى بولايىسىيەر دەرىرىڭ «ئەر يەر يېرىكەر يەر يەر يەر يەر يەر يەر يەر يەر يەر ي	1	
· · ·	ificate of Status	0		
	ified Copy Count	03	AL.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nated Charge	\$155.00	a a land	

FROM : FLORIDA FILING

FAX NO. :8506683398 HUSDO0038047 3

Feb. 14 2005 PHAPPM FED

2005 FEB 14 A 9: 46 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida Limited Liability Company is:

C&P Real Estate Partners LLC

Article II. Address

The Company's street and mailing address is:

95 Cocks Lane Locust Valley, NY 11560

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and Street Address of the Company's registered agent is:

Arnold Cesare 20030 Seagrove St., Unit 1506 Estero, FL 33928

Article IV. Transferability of Membership Interests

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assigner was entitled, to the extent assigned.

Registered Agents, Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suite 804 Wilmington, DE 19801 800-441-5940



FAX NO. :8506683398

Feb. 14 2005 04:50PM P3

HOSDOO038047 3

2005 FEB 14 A 9:46

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Article V. Management

This will be a member-managed company. The names and addresses of the initial members will be:

Thomas H. Polignani, 95 Cocks Lane, Locust Valley, NY 11560 Karen A. Polignani, 95 Cocks Lane, Locust Valley, NY 11560 Arnold Cesare, 8 Renville Ct., Mill Neck, NY 11765 Eileon Cesare, 8 Renville Ct., Mill Neck, NY 11765

Article VI, Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of the date of filing.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on February 14, 2005.

Mar he dela

Mary Lydé Esposito Authorized Representative

HACTAR 20MD 3

FROM FLORIDA FILING

FAX NG. :8506683398

Feb. 14 2005 04:50PM P4

Hoston 38047 3 FILED

2005 FEB 14 A 946 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

COMPANY

C&P Real Estate Partners LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

Arnold Cesare 20030 Seagrove St., Unit 1506 Estero, FL 33928

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions for all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

s/Arnold Cesare Authorized Signer

Date: Februrary 14, 2005

Registered Agents, Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suite 804 Wilmington, DE 19801 800-441-5940

HOSDOOD38AUS3